

डेडीकेटेड फ्रेट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ़ इंडिया लि. भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम् Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

No. 2021/HQ/Admin/RTI-1244

New Delhi: 01.12.2021

Sh. Bal Krishna Sharma S/o Late Sh. S. L Sharma H. No. WZ-1182/11, Nangal Raya, New Delhi-110046 Mobile-9910107781

Subject: Providing information w.r.t. Original RTI Application received under the RTI Act 2005.

Reference: Your RTI application dated 23.11.2021 received in this office on 23.11.2021.

Information, as obtained from the concerned record holding office, is attached.

First Appeal if any may be made to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of reply. The name, designation & address of the First Appellate Authority is as under:

Ms. R. P. Chhibber GGM/Administration DFCCIL, 5th Floor, Supreme Court Metro Station Building, Pragati Maidan, New Delhi-110001.

DA: 01 sheet

m

(S.K. Panda) JGM/Admn.(CPIO) Mob.-9717636811 E-mail: skpanda@dfcc.co.in

पंजीकृत एवं कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालपांचवा तल :, सुप्रीम कोर्ट मेट्रो स्टेशन विल्डिंग कॉम्पेलक्स, नई दिल्ली 110001 -Regd. & Corporate Office: 5º Floor, Supreme Court Metro Station Building Complex, New Delhi-110001 Tel: 91 - 11+23454700, Fax No. 91-11-23454701 Web :www.dfccil.com, CIN :U60232DL2006GOI155068



डेडीकेटेड फ्रेट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इण्डिया लि. भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd. (A Government of India Enterprises) Office: 3rd Floor, Shri Bala Complex, (Opp. Subharti University), Ved Vyaspuri, By Pass Road, NH-58, Meerut-250002, Telefax: 121-2439040

Date: 26.11.2021

No: CPM/MTC/EN/RTI/Vol-VIII

JGM/Admin (CPIO)

Corporate Office, DFCCIL New Delhi

Sub: Providing information of RTI-1244 under the RTI Act-2005.

Ref: Corporate Office letter no. 2020/HQ/ADMIN/RTI-1244 dated 24.11.2021.

In reference to above RTI-1244, information sought by the applicant is given as under:

S N	Information asked	Information provided
1	DFCCIL Ltd has acquired the land in Gat No. 486/0.1420 ha A/C No. 00315, village Kherli Hafizpur, Distt-Gautam Budh Nagar (UP) on compensation basis for public use.	
а	Details of documents submitted to the concerned authorities of DFCCIL by Sh. Vinod Sharma Allies Vidya Bhushan Sharma R/o A-88, Sector-30, Noida, Distt- GB Nagar as well as by the concerned Authorities of Distt Administration of Distt- GB Nagar and hence, on the basis of which DFCCIL Ltd. Become satisfied and recommended that the amount of compensation be granted/given to Sh. Vinod Sharma.	Any compensation of land acquired under RAA-2008 for DFCCIL is recommended/paid by Competent Authority, GB Nagar notified under Gazette Notification 7A. No payment against land compensation is recommended by DFCCIL to any PAP.
b	Details of Cheques (Cheque No. Date of Issue, Name & Place of Bank and Amount) issued to Sh. Vinod Sharma alias Vidya Bhushan Sharma against the compensation of acquiring the above-mentioned land.	Information cannot be provided under section 8.1(g&j) of RTI Act-2005.
č	Stop payment with immediate effect the amount of compensation to Sh. Vinod Sharma as he is not the owner of the about property in question. Accordingly inform.	No information has been desired by the applicant.

Submitted for your kind information and further necessary action at your end please.

Copy to:

(Mahavir Singh) Dy.PM/EL/PIO

- 1) GM/Co-ord./MTC For kind information please.
- 2) GM/MA-EC-III For kind information & necessary action please.